
FDU (3-5) -vs- Wagner (1-9)
3/6/2026 at Union, N.J. (Jim Hynes '63 Stadiu)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: MESSINA, C. (2-0)
Loss: Colin Trizuto (0-1)
HBP: MONTELBA, C., MESSINA, C., Colin Trizuto, Braden Lowe, Max Binnicker
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:46   Attendance: 187   Weather: 45, Overcast
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
FDU 2 0 0 1 0 7 4 14 12 0
Wagner 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 3

FDU 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
GOMEZ, J. ss 2 2 0 0 3 1 0
RAY, H. rf 4 3 2 2 1 0 0
PLUMMER, G. c 3 2 1 1 1 0 3
URRETA, D. 3b 3 2 1 1 1 1 0
MANTUANO, J. lf 5 1 3 4 0 0 1
    RUSSO, L. lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHEESEMAN, J 1b 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
DELAMOTA, J. dh 5 1 2 2 0 0 3
CASTRO, A. 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
    WALKER, C. 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STROH, T. cf 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
MONTELBA, C. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MESSINA, C. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 14 12 13 7 3 8

2B: RAY, H. (2); CASTRO, A. (1)
SH: CASTRO, A. (1)
SF: PLUMMER, G. (1)
SB: GOMEZ, J. (1); MANTUANO, J. (1); STROH, T. (3)
HBP: URRETA, D. (1); CHEESEMAN, J (2)
DP: 1

Wagner 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lukas Torres cf 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
Nicholas Mazzotta ss 3 0 0 2 1 0 0
Diego Tavarez lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
Joseph Mennella 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Jeremy Haigh 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Omar Carreras dh 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Josiah Ross dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Sutera 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Evan McRae rf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Leo Doyle rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jayden Alvarez 3b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Christian Knight c 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
Colin Trizuto p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Braden Lowe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Binnicker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    William Grayson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 2 3 2 5 3 7

CS: Nicholas Mazzotta (1); Omar Carreras (1)
HBP: Diego Tavarez (1); Omar Carreras (1); Jayden Alvarez (1);
Christian Knight (1)
E: Matt Sutera (2); Colin Trizuto (1)
DP: 2

FDU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
MONTELBA, C. 1.1 1 1 1 4 1 1 0 2 0 4 10 1 1 48
MESSINA, C. (W, 2-0) 5.2 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 17 20 7 6 71
Totals 3 2 2 5 3 1 0 4 0 21 30 8 7 119

Wagner IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Colin Trizuto (L, 0-1) 5.1 6 5 3 3 3 1 0 1 0 22 27 3 9 96
Braden Lowe 0.2 3 5 2 2 0 1 0 1 1 4 8 1 1 38
Max Binnicker 0.1 3 4 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 4 7 1 0 21
William Grayson 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 5
Totals 12 14 9 7 3 2 0 3 1 31 43 5 11 160



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

FDU - Top of 1st FDU WAG
GOMEZ, J. struck out looking (3-2 BFSBFB). 0 0
RAY, H. reached first on a fielding error by 2b (0-0). 0 0
PLUMMER, G. singled to center field (2-2 BFBFF); RAY, H. advanced to second. 0 0
URRETA, D. grounded out to 2b (0-0); PLUMMER, G. advanced to second; RAY, H. advanced to third. 0 0
MANTUANO, J. singled to pitcher, 2 RBI (0-0); PLUMMER, G. scored, unearned; RAY, H. scored, unearned. 2 0
MANTUANO, J. stole second. 2 0
CHEESEMAN, J hit by pitch (3-0 BBBH). 2 0
DELAMOTA, J. flied out to lf (0-0). 2 0

Wagner - Bottom of 1st FDU WAG
Lukas Torres popped up to 1b (2-2 BKBFF). 2 0
Nicholas Mazzotta walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 0
Nicholas Mazzotta out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 0
Diego Tavarez walked (3-2 FBFBFBB). 2 0
Joseph Mennella singled through the left side (3-1 BBBK); Diego Tavarez advanced to second. 2 0
Diego Tavarez advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 0
Omar Carreras hit by pitch (3-2 BFBKH); Joseph Mennella advanced to second. 2 0
Matt Sutera reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Omar Carreras out at second ss to 2b. 2 0

FDU - Top of 2nd FDU WAG
CASTRO, A. fouled out to c (1-2 KSB). 2 0
STROH, T. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 0
GOMEZ, J. grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 2 0

Wagner - Bottom of 2nd FDU WAG
Evan McRae walked (3-2 BFBBKFB). 2 0
Jayden Alvarez hit by pitch (1-0 H); Evan McRae advanced to second. 2 0
Christian Knight struck out looking (2-2 FKBBK). 2 0
Lukas Torres walked (3-1 BBKBB); Jayden Alvarez advanced to second; Evan McRae advanced to third. 2 0
MESSINA, C. to p for MONTELBA, C.. 2 0
Nicholas Mazzotta reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-1 BK); Lukas Torres out at second ss to 2b; Jayden
Alvarez advanced to third; Evan McRae scored. 2 1
Diego Tavarez flied out to cf (0-0). 2 1

FDU - Top of 3rd FDU WAG
RAY, H. reached first on a fielding error by 2b (1-2 KBS). 2 1
PLUMMER, G. grounded into double play cf to 1b (1-2 BKF); RAY, H. out on the play. 2 1
URRETA, D. singled to center field (1-1 KB). 2 1
MANTUANO, J. grounded out to 2b (0-2 FK). 2 1

Wagner - Bottom of 3rd FDU WAG
Joseph Mennella flied out to cf (0-0). 2 1
Omar Carreras singled up the middle (0-0). 2 1
Omar Carreras out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 1
Matt Sutera struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK). 2 1

FDU - Top of 4th FDU WAG
CHEESEMAN, J out at first 1b to p (2-0 BB). 2 1
DELAMOTA, J. grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 1
CASTRO, A. doubled down the rf line (1-1 BK). 2 1
CASTRO, A. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 1



STROH, T. singled to left field, RBI (1-2 KSB); CASTRO, A. scored. 3 1
STROH, T. stole second. 3 1
GOMEZ, J. walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 3 1
GOMEZ, J. stole second; STROH, T. stole third. 3 1
RAY, H. walked (3-2 KBBBSB). 3 1
PLUMMER, G. reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); RAY, H. out at second ss to 2b. 3 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wagner - Bottom of 4th FDU WAG
Evan McRae grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 3 1
Jayden Alvarez walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 1
Christian Knight grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BK); Jayden Alvarez advanced to second. 3 1
Lukas Torres flied out to lf (3-2 BKBBKF). 3 1

FDU - Top of 5th FDU WAG
URRETA, D. struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFS). 3 1
MANTUANO, J. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 1
CHEESEMAN, J flied out to lf (2-2 BKFBFFFF). 3 1

Wagner - Bottom of 5th FDU WAG
Nicholas Mazzotta flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 3 1
Diego Tavarez hit by pitch (3-2 BKFBFBFH). 3 1
Joseph Mennella grounded into double play rf to p (1-2 SBF); Diego Tavarez out on the play. 3 1

FDU - Top of 6th FDU WAG
DELAMOTA, J. singled through the left side (1-0 B). 3 1
CASTRO, A. grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); DELAMOTA, J. advanced to second. 3 1
DELAMOTA, J. advanced to third on an error by p. 3 1
STROH, T. walked (3-2 BKKBFBB). 3 1
Braden Lowe to p for Colin Trizuto. 3 1
STROH, T. stole second. 3 1
GOMEZ, J. was intentionally walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 1
RAY, H. doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); GOMEZ, J. advanced to third; STROH, T. scored; DELAMOTA, J.
scored. 5 1
PLUMMER, G. flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (0-2 KK); GOMEZ, J. scored. 6 1
URRETA, D. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 1
MANTUANO, J. singled to left field, RBI (1-2 KSBFFFF); URRETA, D. advanced to second; RAY, H. scored. 7 1
CHEESEMAN, J hit by pitch (3-2 KSBBFH); MANTUANO, J. advanced to second; URRETA, D. advanced to
third. 7 1
CHEESEMAN, J advanced to second on a wild pitch; MANTUANO, J. advanced to third; URRETA, D. scored,
unearned. 8 1
DELAMOTA, J. singled to left field, 2 RBI (3-2 SBFBB); CHEESEMAN, J scored, unearned; MANTUANO, J.
scored, unearned. 10 1
CASTRO, A. grounded out to ss (0-2 KSF). 10 1

Wagner - Bottom of 6th FDU WAG
Josiah Ross pinch hit for Omar Carreras. 10 1
WALKER, C. to 2b for CASTRO, A.. 10 1
Josiah Ross popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 10 1
Matt Sutera flied out to rf (0-2 KS). 10 1
Leo Doyle pinch hit for Evan McRae. 10 1
Leo Doyle struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 10 1

FDU - Top of 7th FDU WAG
Jeremy Haigh to 1b for Joseph Mennella. 10 1
Josiah Ross to dh. 10 1
Leo Doyle to rf. 10 1



Max Binnicker to p for Braden Lowe. 10 1
STROH, T. popped up to 2b (0-0). 10 1
GOMEZ, J. walked (3-0 BBBB). 10 1
RAY, H. doubled to right field (0-0); GOMEZ, J. advanced to third. 10 1
PLUMMER, G. walked (3-2 FBFFFBBB). 10 1
URRETA, D. hit by pitch, RBI (3-2 KBBKH); PLUMMER, G. advanced to second; RAY, H. advanced to third;
GOMEZ, J. scored. 11 1
MANTUANO, J. singled to first base, RBI (0-0); URRETA, D. advanced to second; PLUMMER, G. advanced to
third; RAY, H. scored. 12 1
CHEESEMAN, J singled through the right side, 2 RBI (0-0); MANTUANO, J. advanced to second; URRETA, D.
scored; PLUMMER, G. scored. 14 1
William Grayson to p for Max Binnicker. 14 1
DELAMOTA, J. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-2 KBBF); CHEESEMAN, J out on the play. 14 1

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wagner - Bottom of 7th FDU WAG
RUSSO, L. to lf for MANTUANO, J.. 14 1
Jayden Alvarez grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBF). 14 1
Christian Knight hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 14 1
Lukas Torres singled to right field (1-1 BK); Christian Knight advanced to third. 14 1
Nicholas Mazzotta reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-1 BK); Lukas Torres out at second 3b to 2b;
Christian Knight scored. 14 2
Diego Tavarez popped up to 3b (2-2 KBKBF). 14 2


